

GAHC010032122024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/90/2024

MINTU SARMA

S/O- LATE UDDHAB SARMA, VILL - LECHAKONA, P/O - PUTHIMARI, P/S -
KAMALPUR, DIST- KAMRUP (R) ASSAM, PIN- 781380.

VERSUS

SURANJANA SENAPATI AND 2 ORS.

THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION, ASSAM, KAHILIPARA,
GHY -19

2:APURBA THAKURIA

THE DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
ASSAM
KAMRUP(R)
AMINGAON
ASSAM
GHY-19

3:SMTI. KEERTHI JALLI

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
KAMRUP CUM THE CHAIRMAN
DISTRICT LEVEL COMMITTEE
AMINGAON
KAMRUP
GHY-36
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. S B CHOUDHURY, MR. S K DAS,MS. Z R MAJUMDAR

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. D SAIKIA (R-1), MR. P K BORAH(R-1),MR S M T
CHISTIE(R-1)

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA**

ORDER

Date : 22.01.2026

Mr. S. M. T. Chistie, learned Standing Counsel appears for the respondent no. 1.

Office Note dated 07.01.2026, shows that service of notice upon the respondent no. 2 is yet to be completed.

Accordingly, list this matter again in the 2nd week of February, 2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant